
 

 

HODES, PESSIN & KATZ, P.A. (HPK) is a leading Maryland law firm which 

currently has approximately 50 attorneys.  HPK has four offices and services clients throughout the 

State and adjoining jurisidictions.  HPK’s core practice areas include Litigation, Corporate and 

Business Services, Education Law, Employment and Labor Law, and Estates and Trusts, Wealth 

Preservation and Elder Law.  For more information about HPK visit our website at www.hpklegal.com. 
 

HPK’s Litigation Group 

 
The litigation attorneys of Hodes, Pessin & Katz have a broad range of experience in civil and criminal 

law and in administrative proceedings.  Our litigators are seasoned trial and appellate lawyers, who 

routinely try cases in state and federal courts throughout Maryland, and in adjoining jurisdictions.  Our 

litigators also represent clients before administrative agencies and professional boards. In addition to 

providing prompt and sophisticated legal services, HPK’s litigators work with clients to devise the best 

methods to meet each client’s objectives, analyzing the potential benefits, costs and risks of various 

strategies. When litigation is required, HPK litigators are aggressive and proactive in representing and 

protecting their clients' interests. 

 

HPK’s Litigation Group is experienced in many subject areas including:  
 

 Administrative Proceedings 

 Arbitration and Mediation 

 Bankruptcy 

 Insolvency and Creditors’ Rights 

 Business Disputes and Business Torts 

 Commercial Matters 

 Construction Law 

 Contract Disputes 

 Employment Law 

 Insurance Regulatory and Coverage 
Matters 

 Family Law 

 Federal and State Regulatory Matters 

 Guardianships and Will Contests 

 Horse Racing 

 Land Use 

 Medical Malpractice Defense 

 Municipal Liability 

 Personal Injury 

 Premises Liability 

 Products Liability Defense 

 Professional Licenses 

 Real Estate Disputes 

 Lead Paint Defense 

 Vaccine Litigation 

 White Collar and General Criminal 
Defense 
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Steven A. Allen is a senior Member of HPK’s Litigation Group.  Mr. Allen has been a 

litigator for over 33 years and concentrates his practice in the areas of general and 

commercial litigation, complex cases and business torts, and criminal defense, 

including the defense of white collar criminal prosecutions in the federal and state 

courts. Mr. Allen has represented individuals and companies in a wide variety of cases 

in courts throughout Maryland, the United States District Court for the District of 

Maryland and state and federal courts in other jurisdictions. He also represents clients 

in administrative proceedings and before professional boards. 

 

 Best Lawyers of America for Commercial Litigation and White Collar and 

Non-White Collar Criminal Defense  

 Maryland "Super Lawyer" - General Litigation  

 
Steven A. Allen  
Member 
SAllen@hpklegal.com  
Tel: (410) 339-6769 
Fax: (410) 832-5602 
Download V-card 

 

 

Drake Zaharris is the Managing Director of HPK.  Mr. Zaharris has an active corporate 

litigation and business practice.  He works primarily with individual entrepreneurs and 

business owners in complex commercial litigation, contract disputes, construction and 

financing litigation, purchase and sale of businesses and business formation and 

financing. Drake has tried cases in state and federal courts in Maryland, the District of 

Columbia, and elsewhere.  Over the past twenty-five years, his clients have involved 

him in business deals throughout Maryland, the Mid-Atlantic region, and 

internationally.    

   
 Maryland "Super Lawyer" - Business Litigation 

 Baltimore SmartCEO Legal Elite  

 
Drake Zaharris  
Managing Director 
drake@hpklegal.com  
Tel: (410) 339-6750 
Fax: (410) 832-5650 
Download V-card 
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HPK’s Litigation Team 

 
Steven A. Allen  sallen@hpklegal.com 410.339.6769 Gen/Bus Litigation &White Collar/General Criminal Defense 

Barry Bach   bbach@hpklegal.com 410.832.5603 General Litigation and Insurance Law 

Kimya Behbahani       kbehbahani@hpklegal.com 410.339.5788 General Litigation and Estate and Probate Litigation 

James R. Benjamin, Jr. jbenjamin@hpklegal.com 410.338.5787 Business Litigation and Appellate Law 

John Carroll Broderick jbroderick@hpklegal.com 410.769.6152 General Litigation and Family Law 

David A. Burkhouse  dburkhouse@hpklegal.com 410.938.8714 Employment & Labor Law and Education Law 

Robert S. Campbell  rcampbell@hpklegal.com 410.769.6140 Business and General Litigation 

Rochelle S. Eisenberg  reisenberg@hpklegal.com 410.339.6773 Employment & Labor Law and Education Law 

Thomas J. Gisriel  rgisriel@hpklegal.com 410.339.6761 Estate and Probate Litigation 

Brian S. Goodman  bgoodman@hpklegal.com 410.938.8705 General Litigation and Insurance Law 

David S. Harvis  dharvis@hpklegal.com 410.740.3145 General Litigation and Family Law 

Robin D. Korte  rkorte@hpklegal.com 410.769.6142 General Litigation and Insurance Law 

Patricia McHugh Lambert rlambert@hpklegal.com 410.339.6759 Business Litigation and Insurance Law 

Kimberly Longford  klongford@hpklegal.com 410.938.8800 Medical Malpractice Defense and General Litigation 

Joan Cerniglia-Lowensen jlowenson@hpklegal.com 410.938.8800 Medical Malpractice Defense and Insurance Law 

Craig J. Little   clittle@hpklegal.com 410.938.8711 General Litigation and Family Law 

Natalie C. Magdeburger nmagdeburger@hpklegal.com 410.339.5793 Medical Malpractice Defense and Insurance Law 

Mairi Pat Maguire  mpmaguire@hpklegal.com 410.339.5795 Medical Malpractice Defense and Insurance Law 

Edmund  J. O’Meally  momeally@hpklegal.com 410.339.6757 Employment & Labor Law and Education Law 

Margaret H. Oliver  moliver@hpklegal.com 410.339.5798 Family Law 

Brandy A. Peeples  bpeeples@hpklegal.com 410.339.5782 General Litigation 

Elliott D. Petty   epetty@hpklegal.com 410.339.6747 General Litigation and Medical Malpractice Defense 

Steven B. Schwartzman sschwartzman@hpklegal.com 410.339.6746 Employment & Labor Law, General Litigation, Petroleum/Gas 

Mark F. Scurti   mscurti@hpklegal.com 410.938-8718 Bankruptcy 

Lisa Y. Settles   lsettles@hpklegal.com 410.339.5783 Employment & Labor Law and General Litigation 

Catherine W. Steiner  csteiner@hpklegal.com 410.339.5799 Medical Malpractice Defense 

Leslie R. Stellman  lstellman@hpklegal.com 410.339.6752 Employment & Labor Law and Education Law 

Shani K. Whisonant  swhisonant@hpklegal.com 410.938.8706 Employment & Labor Law and Education Law  
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